
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O . B O X 8 7 1 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

October 30, 1958 

Shell Oil Company 
P. O. Box 845 
Roswell, Hew Mexico 

Attention; P . A. Dennie 

Administrative Order NSP-448 

Gentlemen: 

Reference io made to your application for approval of a 160-
acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Tubb Gas Pool consisting 
of the following acreage: 

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH. RANGE 37 E A S T . NMPM 
Section 3: Lots 6, 9. 10 and 11 

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your Shell 
Taylor-Glenn No. 2 Well, located 4620 feet from the South line and 
660 feet from the East line of said Section 3. 

By authority granted me under provisions of Rule 5 (d), of 
the Special Rules and Regulations for the Tubb Gas Pool, as set forth 
in Order R-586, you are hereby authorized to operate the above 
described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit, with allowable 
to be assigned thereto in accordance with the pool rules, based upon 
the unit sisse of 160 acres. 

Very truly yours. 

A. L . P O R T E R , J r . , 
Secretary-Director 

A L P / O E P / o g 
cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs 

Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 

SANTA F E NEW MEXICO 87501 

Shell O i l CCM*p«ay 

m«n«a£, ***** 

A£siAi«tr*t iv» ©r«S*ff *#*~4«t 

[Jiw>»«» tantfars y*a s>rar«vti©n ttnit @©r»«i*ti&^ o£ tfe* follovia^ 

£4t& GO&KTY, Hsu mxxco 
fowiSHit 21 SOUSK, XAKSS 3? *AST, 

— 

I t l a mr44«*r«st©©«l ttt&t thia unit l a to b« 4*ftl<t«Yfc*d to 
HWsx fay io* -a i«a» !f#li so. a, locat*** foot f floss ttoo 
S»st ilsa© «ii4 4#20 foot f ra t tfc* South lino of aaM Station 3. 

Hy Authority frosted a* anfiNMf fcli* p r e v i s i o n ©f 3tel# 
104 © I I , you are horooy Ottthorised m &$mmt®. %h& *b©v*~ 
described iuBV**9« ass a aoii»'<it*ntf«*e gas proration unit. 

V©ry truly youra, 

A. L , »01?S*, J r . 
$#«r*mary~uiMotor 

ec« O i l Conoervotioa COKUfciaaioa - it obi; a 
Oil k mm Jtetfl»«**iiiy Coaasaitt®© - laiska 
rrorotieft Oeportata*, OCC * Santa Wm 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Hobbs DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

h i 
Hi ! 

A '•LM 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for the Shell O i l Co. Taylor Glenn 

DATE Dec. 11, 1974 

RE: Proposed MC _ 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

NSP 

#2-1 3-21-37 

Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K. J.D.R. 

Unit, S-T-R 


